

International Research Journal of Basic and Clinical Studies Vol. 6(1) pp. 7, January, 2021 Available online https://www.interesjournals.org/basic-clinical-studies.html Copyright ©2021 International Research Journals

**Editorial Note** 

# **Editorial Board Member International Research Journal of Basic and Clinical Studies (IRJBCS)**

### Emma Smith\*

Managing Editor, International Research Journal of Basic and Clinical Studies

#### **ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITY**

- 1. Promotion of the journal inside the organisation, research group, and societies linked with it (Online or offline).
- 2. Suggesting active potential reviewers in a specific domain,
- 3. Constructive suggestion to improve journal and better citation opportunity,
- 4. With the assistance of the Managing Editor, assist the journal in conducting a bias-free peer review process,
- 5. Contribution towards journal through research, review or opinion articles,
- Check the journal's website for any latest updates and notify if any modifications are required on a regular basis.

# **BENEFITS**

- 1. Total number of article published free in journal: 3 (Research, review or Case report)
- Total number of Editorial published free in journal:
  4 Editorial/Volume
- 3. No limit on the number of discounted articles published in a journal.

- 4. A certificate from the publisher stating that you are a member of the Editorial Board.
- 5. 25% fee reduction on any of our conferences in your country

### **GUEST EDITOR BENEFITS**

- Total number of article published free in Special Issue of journal: 1 (Research, review or Case report)
- Total number of Editorial published free in Special Issue of journal: 1 Editorial/Issue
- 3. Every article published in special issue would have Name and affiliation of handling editor
- 4. Promotion of the special issue on the web and at conferences using a photo and affiliation information in the banner.
- 5. Certificate of being Guest Editor from Publisher

Editor must update his/her mode of contact and communication number with Managing Editor, if there is any change to avoid communication loss.

If you accept all responsibility and benefits and agrees to associate with us, please fill the details and send Scan copy of it back to editorial office with your updated CV and Scanned Photograph.

Editorial Office email: clinexppharma@pharmajournals.org

## How to cite this article:

Smith (2021). Editorial Board Member International Research Journal of Basic and Clinical Studies (IRJBCS). Int. Res. J. Basic Clin. Stud. 6(1):07.